

**T. Suit 25/17(R. 25/17)**

**CNR-WBSP07-**

Order dated 29-03-2022.

S/R of notice to thirty(30) newly added defendants has received with a report from process server has served. Let it be kept with the case record. Ld. Advocate for all thirty(30) defendants submitted that he filed Vokatnama for defendant nos. 5 to 30 in this case. Ld. Advocate prays for eight weeks time for filing written statement in this case. Other defendants and the plaintiff are found absent on call without steps. They are directed to appear next day and takes proper steps in this case. Time is allowed to the defendants. Plaintiff is directed to take steps for service of summon to the proforma defendant.

To 10-05-2022 for appearance of parties and filing written statement. At this stage, plaintiffs file hazira through his Ld. Counsel along with postal receipt and postal track report indicating the confirmation of delivery of the summon to the addressee. Let it be kept with the record.

Dictated and corrected by,

Civil Judge (Sr. Division)

Sealdah

(J.O.CODE WB 00917)

Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Sealdah.