

T. Suit 25/17(R.25/17)

Order dated 25-01-2024.

Plaintiff is represented in court through his Ld. Advocate. Defendant nos. 4 to 35 are also represented in Court through their Ld. Counsel. Defendant no. 1 files adjournment prayer on the ground of illness. No supporting medical paper attached regarding the illness or doctor's advice by the Ld. Advocate. None appeared for the defendant on repeated calls. Ld. Advocate for the defendant nos. 4 to 35 appeared for the other defendants on calls. Since the adjournment prayer is asked for the illness of Ld. Advocate. The prayer is considered as last chance.

To 09-02-2024 for hearing of the petition under **Order 06, Rule 17 of C.P.C.** Both the parties are directed to come ready in hearing and there is direction of Hon'ble High Court for hearing of the matter expeditiously within 6 months.

D/C by me,

Sealdah

Judge, SCC, Sealdah

Judge,

Small Causes Court,