

Title Suit 25 of 2017
Reg No. 25/2017

Order date :
19/07/2024

Both parties are represented in court with their ld. Advocates. At this stage ld. Advocate for the defendant no5 to 34 filed an application under order 6 rule 17 CPC praying for amendment of WS. Plaintiff opposed the prayer. Ld. Defendant's counsel also filed an application for set down the case from P.H. Board till hearing of the application. Plaintiff oppose the prayer for removing the case from P.H. Board and submitted that it is dilatory tactic taken by the defendants of this case. Thus, considering the submission of both sides the prayer for set down the case from P.H. Board is rejected for speedy disposal of the suit. **To 26/09/2024** For hearing of petition under order **6 rule 17 of CPC** and also for cross examination of PW-1. Plaintiff may file W.O. if any in the mean time.

Civil Judge Sr. Divn.
SCC, Sealdah
(JO Code : WB00917)