

**T.S 25 of 17 (R. 25 of 2017 )**  
**CNRWBSP07-003028-2017**  
**J.O Code No.-WB01088**

Order dtd. 07/02/2025.

Today is fixed for payment of cost and further cross-examination of P.W.1 positively i/d necessary order.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendant No.1 is present by filing hazira.

Defendant Nos. 5 to 34 are present by filing hazira through concerned Learned Advocate.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of the defendant nos. 5 to 34 made payment of cost of Rs.500/-.

Receipt paid. Let the same be kept with the record.

Witness Asit Baran De is present. He is put on dock, further cross-examined in full on behalf of defendant nos. 5 to 34 and the cross-examination by defendant no.1 is deferred on prayer of the Learned Advocate on behalf of defendant no. 1.

Witness is discharged for today and is directed to appear before the Court on the next date.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of defendant nos. 5 to 34 filed an application under Section 151 of C.P.C.

Let the petition be kept with the record for hearing at the appropriate stage.

To 28.02.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1 by defendant no. 1.

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.)  
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-  
Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.),  
Small Causes Court, Sealdah