

T.S 25 of 17 (R. 25 of 2017)
CNRWBSP07-003028-2017
J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 23.04.2025.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.1 by defendant no. 1.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendant No.1 is present by filing hazira.

Defendant Nos. 5 to 34 are present by filing hazira through concerned Learned Advocate.

Witness Asit Baran De is present. He is put on dock, further cross-examined in part on behalf of defendant no. 1 and his cross-examination is deferred as the Learned Advocate on behalf of the defendant No. 1 tendered one document to which the Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff raised strong objection and submitted before the Court that the document cannot be exhibited and also submitted before the Court to file an application contending his objection to exhibit the said document.

On filing of the said application let the matter be fixed for hearing on the point of admissibility of the notice marked as 'P' for identification during cross-examination of PW 1.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff verbally prayed for time to file W/O in respect of the petition filed by defendant nos. 5 to 34, the copy of which has been served upon the Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff today itself.

To 09.06.2025 for hearing.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Small Causes Court, Sealdah